

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 214/2017

Shanaz Akhter

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Shaleen Kabra, Secy. Education Deptt. and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. A. A. G.

Coram:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

01. Despite clear directions made on 15th October 2016 passed in SWP No. 801/2015, respondent no.1 has filed absolutely vague statement of facts dated 11th December 2017 contending that the position stands conveyed to the Director School Education, Jammu, as back as on 12th February 2015 and directions are being awaited.

02. It is sorry to say that this is most unfortunate.

03. Let the Director School Education, Jammu, appear before this Court in person on the next date of hearing.

List 15th May 2020.

04. Needless to say that in case the judgment dated 15th October 2016 stands complied with and order communicated to the petitioner, the personal appearance of the Director School Education, Jammu, stands exempted.

Copy of this order be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents under the seal and signatures of the Joint Registrar-cum-Bench Secretary of this Court.

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
06.03.2020
Sunita

