

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 214/2017

Shanaz AkhterPetitioner
Through :- Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Shaleen Kabra, Secy. Edu. Deptt. And ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate. .

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

The respondents are directed to file fresh statement of facts positively by the next date of hearing, as the earlier one filed by the respondents has been found to be vague by the Court as is evident from the order dated 06.03.2020.

List on 07.10.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

JAMMU:
06.09.2021
Tarun