

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 214/2017

Shanaz Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Aarushi Shukla, Advocate

vs

Shaleen Kabra Secy. Education
Department and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01. Compliance report stands filed, which is not in consonance with the judgment passed by this Court. At this stage, Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG submits that Union Territory of J&K has preferred a SLP before the Hon'ble Supreme Court against the judgment passed by the Division Bench.
02. In view of this, the respondents either bring the order from Hon'ble the Supreme Court or report compliance of the order/judgment dated 15.10.2016, failing which, this Court shall be constrained to resort to coercive measures.
03. List on 29.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.06.2023
Neha