

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 214/2017 in
SWP No. 801/2015

Shanaz Akhter

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ayush Sharma, AC vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

Shaleen Kabra & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, AC vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.08.2025)

The subject matter of this petition is presently seized of, by the Apex Court in the petitions with regard to Rehbar-e-Taleem (ReT) scheme, as such, this petition has to await the outcome of the petition pending before the Apex Court.

The case is, thus, adjourned *sine die*, to be listed on motion, after the outcome of the case(s) pending before the Apex Court.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.08.2025
Diksha